## RESOLUTION NO. 71-78 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN	Russell Sweet man	ON THE 20th DAY
OF Wavember	, 1978.	

A RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO APPROVE AN AFFILIATION OF THE YOUTH COUNSELING SERVICES OF SOUTH MONTGOMERY COUNTY WITH THE SOUTH COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER, AND TO APPROVE THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A HUMAN SERVICES PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville has been advised of the proposed affiliation of the Youth Counseling Services of South Montgomery County with the South Community Mental Health Center and the establishment of a Human Services Project, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville believes that said affiliation and establishment would be in the best interest of the residents of the City of Centerville and provide for more efficient, economical, successful services and programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That this Council does hereby express its intention to approve the proposed affiliation of the Youth Counseling Services of South Montgomery County with the South Community Mental Health Center and the establishment of a Human Services Project, and to cooperate with and support same.

Section 2. That the Clerk be and hereby is authorized and directed to send a certified copy of this Resolution to the Director of the Youth Counseling Services of South Montgomery County.

PASSED this 20th day of November, 1978.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney